Register of Building Applications

Submitted and/or Approved: 02 September 2024 — 11 October 2024

Applicant

Sydney Airport

Sydney Airport

COMDIAN

Infrastructure Pty Ltd
& John Holland Pty
Ltd & Lendlease
Services Pty Ltd &
WSP Aust. Pty Ltd

Sydney Airport
Sydney Airport

Programmed Facility
Management Pty.

Ltd.

Programmed Facility
Management Pty. Ltd

Sydney Airport

LADCOM Design

Pty. Ltd.

Transport For NSW

Bottega Veneta
Australia Pty Ltd

Hanrob Mascot Pty

Limited

Date

Submission

16/05/2019

20/09/2022

11/10/2022

31/03/2023

09/05/2023

17/05/2023

30/05/2023

29/09/2023

02/11/2023

09/11/2023

05/12/2023

22/01/2024

Reference
Number

BAN-19-
KSA-0124

BAN-22-
KSA-0213

BAN-22-
KSA-0232

BAN-23-
KSA-0090

BAN-23-
KSA-0135

BAN-23-
KSA-0145

BAN-23-
KSA-0159

BAN-23-
KSA-0337

BAN-23-
KSA-0379
BAN-23-
KSA-0392

BAN-23-
KSA-0415

BAN-24-
KSA-0025

Details

NW Sector - T1, Landside - Departures
Roadway - Cladding Replacement of Entry
Portals

Building 487, 488 and 539(SLER, NLER and
WLER) - Replacement of In-Ground Fuel
Tanks

Raising Sydney Water Manholes to carryout
works on below ground asset and Installation
of Vent Stack for Sydney Water Botany LL
Carrier Sewer located from Mill Pond through
Helicopter and Blue Emu Carpark areas to
Sydney Water Pumping Station

T3, Arrivals, Ramp Level — Construction of
New EWIS/PA Rooms at Site RS-0355

T3 Gate 10 and Aerobridge 10 — Upgrade Fire
Stairs at Gate 5 and 10 and Upgrade of the
part of travel to the airfield and accessibility

Building 326, Link Rd — Reconstruction of
Damaged Kerbs, Bollards and Pavements in
front of Substation

Building 60 — Roof Repairs to an Open Roof
Area adjacent to Gates 16 and 17 of T3

Freight Precinct Adj Bay 1 - Convert ULD
Graveyard Area to Dedicated Freight Staging
Area

Cable Hauling along Ross Smith Avenue

Foreshore Rd Westbound - Construction of
Heavy Vehicle Enforcement Bay

T1, Arrivals Mezzanine, Site B1-767 - Bottega
Veneta Storeroom Set Up

Building 552 Lauriston Park — Refurbishment
of existing room into 5 indoor pet boarding
suites

SYD Classification: Confidential

Location

Landside

Airside

Landside/
Airside

Airside

Airside

Landside

Airside

Airside

Landside

Landside

Airside

Airside

Sector

North West

South East/
North West

South East

North East

North East

North West

North East

North West

South West

South East

North West

South East

Sydney'’s Airport

SACL Date SACL ABC Date ABC
Determination |Determination |Determination Determination

Approved 13/09/2024 Approved 17/09/2024

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Not Proceeding

Referrals
Circulated

Not Proceeding

Not Proceeding

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Not Proceeding

Page 1 of 5



Register of Building Applications

Submitted and/or Approved: 02 September 2024 — 11 October 2024

Applicant

Proline Building -
Commercial Pty
Limited

Sydney Airport
BGIS Pty Ltd

Ventia Australia Pty
Ltd

Sydney Airport

3 CROSS PTY LTD

Sydney Airport

Protek (Aust) Pty Ltd

Sydney Water
Corporation

Currenti
Constructions Pty Ltd

SYD Airport
Corporation Limited

Airport Retail
Enterprises Pty Ltd

Date

Submission

07/03/2024

12/03/2024

19/03/2024

17/05/2024

05/06/2024

06/06/2024

02/07/2024

03/07/2024

05/07/2024

23/07/2024

05/08/2024

05/08/2024

Reference
Number

BAN-24-
KSA-0067

BAN-24-
KSA-0074
BAN-24-
KSA-0086

BAN-24-
KSA-0167

BAN-24-
KSA-0182

BAN-24-
KSA-0174

BAN-24-
KSA-0217

BAN-24-
KSA-0191

BAN-24-
KSA-0222

BAN-24-
KSA-0250

BAN-24-
KSA-0263

BAN-24-
KSA-0265

Details

Freight Precinct, Site 03038 (Between Bay 1
and Building 243) — Installation of Interim ULD
loading and unloading device

Jet Fuel Infrastructure Site — Bund Wall
extension and upgrade works

NES Airside - Qantas Jetbase, Hangar 416 -
Replacement of Smoke Extraction System

Sheps Mound site (Opposite - Building 496) -
Fiber Cable Hauling and splicing works to
facilitate NBN Connection to BESIX Watpac

Replacement of Taxiway Concrete Pavement,
Reinstatement of impacted AGL and Post
Construction Line marking

NES T3 Airside Admin Level, Site 35-001,
Relocation of an existing wall & services in
Domestic Qantas Lounge

NE Sector — T2, Airside — Ramp & Arrivals
Level — Site RB-105 — Existing Comms Room
Upgrade

NES T3 Airside - Admin Level to Ramp
Arrivals, Goods Lift 3 - Installation of new
goods lift

Adjacent Building 571, towards General
Holmes Drive, Removal of Silt within the
Sydney Water Sewer

Site 06017 & 06036 — Construction of new
vehicle driveway crossing and sliding security
gates between adjoining lots

T3, Airside - Near Gate Lounge 18 - Remove
redundant fixed link, decapitated roof, structure
and replace awning gutter

Domestic Precinct - T3 - Airside - Level 2
Concourse - Site 2S 0023 - Retail Tenancy Fit
out (Stone & Wood)

SYD Classification: Confidential

Location

Airside

Airside

Airside

Landside

Airside

Airside

Airside

Airside

Landside

Landside

Airside

Airside

Sector

North West

North West

North East

South East

North West

North Ease

North East

North East

South East

South East

North East

North East

SACL

Date SACL ABC

Sydney'’s Airport

Date ABC

Determination |Determination |Determination Determination

Not Proceeding

Referrals
Circulated
Approved

Not Proceeding

Referrals
Circulated

Approved

Approved

Approved

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Approved

Approved

24/09/2024 Approved
12/09/2024 Approved
30/09/2024 Approved
25/09/2024 Approved
04/10/2024 Approved
09/09/2024 Approved

24/09/2024

16/09/2024

08/10/2024

27/09/2024

09/10/2024

09/09/2024
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Register of Building Applications
Submitted and/or Approved: 02 September 2024 — 11 October 2024 P Wy

. Date Reference . . SACL Date SACL ABC Date ABC
ApEEe Submission | Number el HEIEE O S Determination Determination |Determination |[Determination
SYD Airport BAN-24- P1 Carpark - Remove line marking and
Cor oraﬁon Limited 06/08/2024 KSA-0266 bollards to build Pedestrian Connections & Landside | North East Approved 24/09/2024 Approved 24/09/2024
P Carpark Construction
NW Sector - International Precinct - T1 -
UNITA (AUS) PTY 07/08/2024 BAN-24- Landside - Level 1 Arrivals Hall A - Site 1-2234 | Landside | North West Approved 02/09/2024 Approved 04/09/2024
LTD KSA-0268 ; i )
- retail tenancy fit out for Optus kiosk
NW Sector - International Precinct - T1 -
niTA AUS)PTY 1 457/08/2024 oot Landside - Level 1 Arrivals Hall B - Site 1-1087 | Landside | North West | Approved | 04/09/2024 | Approved | 05/09/2024

- retail tenancy fit out for Optus kiosk

NW Sector - International Precinct - T1 -

The Trustee for BAN-24- |Landside - Level 2 Departures - Site 2-1680 -

_IF_{lESgTFAMILY 07/08/2024 KSA-0271 |Tenancy fit out for East X West (ex-Oliver Landside | North West Approved 23/09/2024 Approved 23/09/2024
Brown)
Interior Construction BAN-24. |NE Sector - Building 904 - Installation of
Group PTY LTD 07/08/2024 KSA-0272 external signage for XPENG (ex-AMG Landside | North East Approved 11/09/2024 Approved 11/09/2024
Showroom)
NW Sector — Landside, Building 252 —
Sydney Airport 12/08/2024 KBS'?ANOZ;;? Decommissioning and disposal of four existing | Landside | North West g?gﬁlr;?;
Underground Storage Tanks (UTS)
BAN-24- International Precinct - T1 - Landside - Level 2

LMD Retail PTY LTD | 12/08/2024 Departures - Site 2-1650 - Tenancy fit out for Landside | North West Approved 16/09/2024 Approved 18/09/2024
KSA-0278 ) . .
Samsonite (ex-Surf Dive N Ski)

BAN-24. | NE Sector - Domestic Precinct - T2, Airside -
Just Group Limited 15/08/2024 Site 2A-081 - Refurbishment of the existing Airside | North East Approved 09/10/2024 Approved 09/10/2024
KSA-0283 ;
Retail Tenancy Peter Alexander

Mcdonald's Australia BAN-24- NW Sector - International Precinct - T1 -

Limited 16/08/2024 KSA-0285 I(;Z\P?I\jllggo-n;eggncy 1-1072 - retail tenancy fit | Landside | North West Approved 26/09/2024 Approved 27/09/2024

BAN-24- |NW Sector - Airside, Gate P26, Awning

Sydney Airport 19/08/2024 KSA-0291 Extension and Additional Services Airside | North West Approved 04/09/2024 Approved 05/09/2024
NW Sector - T1, Airside - Ramp Level - Site
Sydney Airport 30/08/2024 BAN-24- |BR-298 and BR-300 - Amalgamation of two Airside | North West Referrals

KSA-0306 rooms by removing dividing wall, reconfiguring Circulated

services and make good works
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Register of Building Applications
Submitted and/or Approved: 02 September 2024 — 11 October 2024

Applicant

The Trustee for

REED Family Trust

Sydney Airport

Rip Curl Proprietary
Limited

Sydney Airport

The Trustee for
REED Family Trust

Rydges Sydney
Airport Hotel

Sydney Airport

K&W Signs

Sydney Airport

Sydney Airport

Date

Submission

30/08/2024

04/09/2024

09/09/2024

09/09/2024

13/09/2024

16/09/2024

17/09/2024

23/09/2024

24/09/2024

27/09/2024

Reference
Number

BAN-24-
KSA-0307

BAN-24-
KSA-0308

BAN-24-
KSA-0313

BAN-24-
KSA-0314

BAN-24-
KSA-0316

BAN-24-
KSA-0318

BAN-24-
KSA-0319

BAN-24-
KSA-0327

BAN-24-
KSA-0333

BAN-24-
KSA-0331

Lounge Expansion Base Build

International Precinct -

for Rip Curl

International Precinct -

out for Earl Canteen

International Precinct -

single rooms

element

of Signage (non-illuminated)

Details Location
International Terminal - T1 - Landside -
Arrivals Hall A - Site 1 1064 - Proposed retail Landside
tenancy fit-out for Sydney Coffee Trader
International Terminal - T1 - Qantas Business Landside
T1 - Landside - Level 2
Departures - Site 2 1936 - Retail tenancy fit out | Landside
T1, Landside - Level 2 Departures - Sites 2-
1900 & 2-1901 - Reinstatement of kiosks for Landside
incoming tenants (including hoarding)
T1 - Landside - Level 2
Departures - Site 2-1620 - Retail Tenancy fit- Landside
Landside - 8 Arrivals
Court, Mascot - Rydges Sydney Airport Hotel - Landside
Proposed conversion of family rooms into
T1, Multiple Areas across the Terminal -
Trafficable Ceiling - Investigative works,
removal of timber elements, services Landside
relocation, and removal of redundant
NW Sector - International Precinct - T1
Premium Valet, Departures Road - Installation | Landside
SE to SSE Sector Landside and Airside Shep
Mound, General Homes Drive, Gate 16 Landside/
Airside

Compound and Building 479 Fire Station,

Security Fence Upgrade
P2, P3 & Nigel Love Building (NLB) -

Replacement of Emergency & Exit Lighting

Systems (like for like)

Landside

SYD Classification: Confidential

Sector

North West

North West

North West

North West

North West

North West

North West

North West

South East

North East /
North West

SACL

Sydney'’s Airport

Date SACL ABC Date ABC

Determination |Determination |Determination Determination

Approved

Not Proceeding

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

03/10/2024 Approved 03/10/2024
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Register of Building Applications
Submitted and/or Approved: 02 September 2024 — 11 October 2024

Sydney'’s Airport

. Date Reference . . SACL Date SACL ABC Date ABC
Rl Submission | Number DEie LeEel Dol Determination |Determination |Determination Determination

Proline Building - BAN-24- T3, Landside — Concourse Level to Admin Referrals

Commercial PTY 27/09/2024 Level, Esc 10 & 11 — Removal and Landside | North East

Limited KSA-0342

s Circulated
replacement of existing escalator components

Sydney Airport Corporation Limited

SYD Classification: Confidential Page 5 of 5


http://www.sydneyairport.com.au/

