

Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
Sydney Airport	16/05/2019	BAN-19- KSA-0124	NW Sector - T1, Landside - Departures Roadway - Cladding Replacement of Entry Portals	Landside	North West	Approved	13/09/2024	Approved	17/09/2024
Sydney Airport	20/09/2022	BAN-22- KSA-0213	Building 487, 488 and 539(SLER, NLER and WLER) - Replacement of In-Ground Fuel Tanks	Airside	South East/ North West	Referrals Circulated			
COMDIAN Infrastructure Pty Ltd & John Holland Pty Ltd & Lendlease Services Pty Ltd & WSP Aust. Pty Ltd	11/10/2022	BAN-22- KSA-0232	Raising Sydney Water Manholes to carryout works on below ground asset and Installation of Vent Stack for Sydney Water Botany LL Carrier Sewer located from Mill Pond through Helicopter and Blue Emu Carpark areas to Sydney Water Pumping Station	Landside/ Airside	South East	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	31/03/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0090	T3, Arrivals, Ramp Level – Construction of New EWIS/PA Rooms at Site RS-0355	Airside	North East	Not Proceeding			
Sydney Airport	09/05/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0135	T3 Gate 10 and Aerobridge 10 – Upgrade Fire Stairs at Gate 5 and 10 and Upgrade of the part of travel to the airfield and accessibility	Airside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
Programmed Facility Management Pty. Ltd.	17/05/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0145	Building 326, Link Rd – Reconstruction of Damaged Kerbs, Bollards and Pavements in front of Substation	Landside	North West	Not Proceeding			
Programmed Facility Management Pty. Ltd	30/05/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0159	Building 60 – Roof Repairs to an Open Roof Area adjacent to Gates 16 and 17 of T3	Airside	North East	Not Proceeding			
Sydney Airport	29/09/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0337	Freight Precinct Adj Bay 1 - Convert ULD Graveyard Area to Dedicated Freight Staging Area	Airside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
LADCOM Design Pty. Ltd.	02/11/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0379	Cable Hauling along Ross Smith Avenue	Landside	South West	Referrals Circulated			
Transport For NSW	09/11/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0392	Foreshore Rd Westbound - Construction of Heavy Vehicle Enforcement Bay	Landside	South East	Referrals Circulated			
Bottega Veneta Australia Pty Ltd	05/12/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0415	T1, Arrivals Mezzanine, Site B1-767 - Bottega Veneta Storeroom Set Up	Airside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Hanrob Mascot Pty Limited	22/01/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0025	Building 552 Lauriston Park – Refurbishment of existing room into 5 indoor pet boarding suites	Airside	South East	Not Proceeding			

Page 1 of 5



Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
Proline Building - Commercial Pty Limited	07/03/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0067	Freight Precinct, Site 03038 (Between Bay 1 and Building 243) – Installation of Interim ULD loading and unloading device	Airside	North West	Not Proceeding			
Sydney Airport	12/03/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0074	Jet Fuel Infrastructure Site – Bund Wall extension and upgrade works	Airside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
BGIS Pty Ltd	19/03/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0086	NES Airside - Qantas Jetbase, Hangar 416 - Replacement of Smoke Extraction System	Airside	North East	Approved	24/09/2024	Approved	24/09/2024
Ventia Australia Pty Ltd	17/05/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0167	Sheps Mound site (Opposite - Building 496) - Fiber Cable Hauling and splicing works to facilitate NBN Connection to BESIX Watpac	Landside	South East	Not Proceeding			
Sydney Airport	05/06/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0182	Replacement of Taxiway Concrete Pavement, Reinstatement of impacted AGL and Post Construction Line marking	Airside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
3 CROSS PTY LTD	06/06/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0174	NES T3 Airside Admin Level, Site 3S-001, Relocation of an existing wall & services in Domestic Qantas Lounge	Airside	North Ease	Approved	12/09/2024	Approved	16/09/2024
Sydney Airport	02/07/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0217	NE Sector – T2, Airside – Ramp & Arrivals Level – Site RB-105 – Existing Comms Room Upgrade	Airside	North East	Approved	30/09/2024	Approved	08/10/2024
Protek (Aust) Pty Ltd	03/07/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0191	NES T3 Airside - Admin Level to Ramp Arrivals, Goods Lift 3 - Installation of new goods lift	Airside	North East	Approved	25/09/2024	Approved	27/09/2024
Sydney Water Corporation	05/07/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0222	Adjacent Building 571, towards General Holmes Drive, Removal of Silt within the Sydney Water Sewer	Landside	South East	Referrals Circulated			
Currenti Constructions Pty Ltd	23/07/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0250	Site 06017 & 06036 – Construction of new vehicle driveway crossing and sliding security gates between adjoining lots	Landside	South East	Referrals Circulated			
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	05/08/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0263	T3, Airside - Near Gate Lounge 18 - Remove redundant fixed link, decapitated roof, structure and replace awning gutter	Airside	North East	Approved	04/10/2024	Approved	09/10/2024
Airport Retail Enterprises Pty Ltd	05/08/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0265	Domestic Precinct - T3 - Airside - Level 2 Concourse - Site 2S 0023 - Retail Tenancy Fit out (Stone & Wood)	Airside	North East	Approved	09/09/2024	Approved	09/09/2024

Page 2 of 5



Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	06/08/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0266	P1 Carpark - Remove line marking and bollards to build Pedestrian Connections & Carpark Construction	Landside	North East	Approved	24/09/2024	Approved	24/09/2024
UNITA (AUS) PTY LTD	07/08/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0268	NW Sector - International Precinct - T1 - Landside - Level 1 Arrivals Hall A - Site 1-2234 - retail tenancy fit out for Optus kiosk	Landside	North West	Approved	02/09/2024	Approved	04/09/2024
UNITA (AUS) PTY LTD	07/08/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0269	NW Sector - International Precinct - T1 - Landside - Level 1 Arrivals Hall B - Site 1-1087 - retail tenancy fit out for Optus kiosk	Landside	North West	Approved	04/09/2024	Approved	05/09/2024
The Trustee for REED FAMILY TRUST	07/08/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0271	NW Sector - International Precinct - T1 - Landside - Level 2 Departures - Site 2-1680 - Tenancy fit out for East X West (ex-Oliver Brown)	Landside	North West	Approved	23/09/2024	Approved	23/09/2024
Interior Construction Group PTY LTD	07/08/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0272	NE Sector - Building 904 - Installation of external signage for XPENG (ex-AMG Showroom)	Landside	North East	Approved	11/09/2024	Approved	11/09/2024
Sydney Airport	12/08/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0277	NW Sector – Landside, Building 252 – Decommissioning and disposal of four existing Underground Storage Tanks (UTS)	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
LMD Retail PTY LTD	12/08/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0278	International Precinct - T1 - Landside - Level 2 Departures - Site 2-1650 - Tenancy fit out for Samsonite (ex-Surf Dive N Ski)	Landside	North West	Approved	16/09/2024	Approved	18/09/2024
Just Group Limited	15/08/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0283	NE Sector - Domestic Precinct - T2, Airside - Site 2A-081 - Refurbishment of the existing Retail Tenancy Peter Alexander	Airside	North East	Approved	09/10/2024	Approved	09/10/2024
Mcdonald's Australia Limited	16/08/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0285	NW Sector - International Precinct - T1 - Landside - Tenancy 1-1072 - retail tenancy fit out (McDonalds)	Landside	North West	Approved	26/09/2024	Approved	27/09/2024
Sydney Airport	19/08/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0291	NW Sector - Airside, Gate P26, Awning Extension and Additional Services	Airside	North West	Approved	04/09/2024	Approved	05/09/2024
Sydney Airport	30/08/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0306	NW Sector - T1, Airside - Ramp Level - Site BR-298 and BR-300 - Amalgamation of two rooms by removing dividing wall, reconfiguring services and make good works	Airside	North West	Referrals Circulated			

Page 3 of 5



Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
The Trustee for REED Family Trust	30/08/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0307	International Terminal - T1 - Landside - Arrivals Hall A - Site 1 1064 - Proposed retail tenancy fit-out for Sydney Coffee Trader	Landside	North West	Approved	03/10/2024	Approved	03/10/2024
Sydney Airport	04/09/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0308	International Terminal - T1 - Qantas Business Lounge Expansion Base Build	Landside	North West	Not Proceeding			
Rip Curl Proprietary Limited	09/09/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0313	International Precinct - T1 - Landside - Level 2 Departures - Site 2 1936 - Retail tenancy fit out for Rip Curl	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	09/09/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0314	T1, Landside - Level 2 Departures - Sites 2- 1900 & 2-1901 - Reinstatement of kiosks for incoming tenants (including hoarding)	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
The Trustee for REED Family Trust	13/09/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0316	International Precinct - T1 - Landside - Level 2 Departures - Site 2-1620 - Retail Tenancy fit- out for Earl Canteen	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Rydges Sydney Airport Hotel	16/09/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0318	International Precinct - Landside - 8 Arrivals Court, Mascot - Rydges Sydney Airport Hotel - Proposed conversion of family rooms into single rooms	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	17/09/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0319	T1, Multiple Areas across the Terminal - Trafficable Ceiling - Investigative works, removal of timber elements, services relocation, and removal of redundant element	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
K&W Signs	23/09/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0327	NW Sector - International Precinct - T1 Premium Valet, Departures Road - Installation of Signage (non-illuminated)	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	24/09/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0333	SE to SSE Sector Landside and Airside Shep Mound, General Homes Drive, Gate 16 Compound and Building 479 Fire Station, Security Fence Upgrade	Landside/ Airside	South East	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	27/09/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0331	P2, P3 & Nigel Love Building (NLB) - Replacement of Emergency & Exit Lighting Systems (like for like)	Landside	North East / North West	Referrals Circulated			

SYD Classification: Confidential



Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
Proline Building - Commercial PTY Limited	27/09/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0342	T3, Landside – Concourse Level to Admin Level, Esc 10 & 11 – Removal and replacement of existing escalator components	Landside	North East	Referrals Circulated			

Sydney Airport Corporation Limited

Page **5** of **5**